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COMBO DRAWER
REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER/ICE
MAKER MODEL C2275DWR

Capacity: 3 cu. ft (refrigerator)/2 cu. ft (freezer)/
up to 6 lbs daily ice production and 10 lbs ice storage

Defrost Type: Frost-free
Colors: Stainless Steel, Overlay

Feature Benefit
Standard 24" width with two 
drawers

Can be installed into a standard 24"-wide cabinet opening

Touch Control Digital 
Technology

• Full-featured, easy-view command center - right at your 
fingertips

• Easy to set and see the refrigerator temperature
• Manages key model functions and provides user alerts

Patented frost-free technology • Top drawer is dedicated to refrigeration, with exclusive 
organizational features.

• Lower drawer is equipped with an ice maker and provides 
frozen food storage.

Daily ice rate of up to 6 lbs Removable ice bucket stores up to 10 lbs of ice.

No drain required • Easy and inexpensive to install
• Only requires a 1/4" outside diameter water line for the 

ice maker

Multiple organizing features:
- Adjustable “Slide and Divide”

- Clear organizing bin in top 
drawer

- Located in refrigerator (top) drawer. Provides the ability to 
“divide” the drawer for item storage.

- Holds wine, 2-liter bottles and other items. Slides back and 
forth, allowing easy access to items located beneath the 
“organizing bin.”

Stainless steel refrigerator 
drawer interior

• Sleek designer appearance in the top refrigerator drawer
• Corrosion resistant

Built-in • Provides a custom look
• No additional clearance around sides, top or rear for 

ventilation. Do not obstruct the front grille.

Black liner Elegant visual appearance

Stainless steel • Offers a full wrap stainless steel drawer front, a curved 
sculpted stainless handle, a stainless-like grille and a black 
cabinet

• Optional bold commercial-style stainless steel handle 
available for purchase

Overlay model • 3/4" full overlay drawer panel capability is standard
• Provides a fully integrated appearance with surrounding 

décor
• For a 1/4" drawer panel, one must order replacement 

drawer handles for EACH drawer (part # 26070-01-S).

Heavy-duty, full extension 
drawer slides

Allow easy accessibility to contents in the back of drawers

Vinyl-clad cabinet • Black vinyl cabinet on all models provides a rich, textured 
look

• More resistant to scratching, peeling or flaking

Recessed interior lights Automatically illuminates when the door is opened

Leveling legs More precise undercounter fit, durable, factory-installed

Sabbath or “Black Out” mode Easily turn off all lights and control displays

Contemporary grille design Integrates seamlessly with surrounding cabinets
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Combo Drawer Refrigerator/Freezer/Ice Maker Model C2275DWR
Specifications Capacities

(1) Amps pertain to a 110/115 volt, 60 Hz electrical environment.

Anchoring device included and is required for all installations.

Please visit www.U-Line.com for Installation Guide.
All specifications subject to change without notice.

C2275DWR
C2275DWR 

(Stainless Steel)

23-15/16
(60.8)

3/4" WOOD PANEL
SUPPLIED BY

CUSTOMER

* WATER
VALVE

* POWER
CORD

14-3/4
(37.5)

5-7/8
(14.9)

2-7/8
(7.3)

34-1/8
(86.7)
FULL

RETRACT
HEIGHT

35-1/8
(89.2)
FULL

EXTEND
HEIGHT

3-3/8
(8.6)

24-7/16
(62.1) WITH 3/4"

OVERLAY FRAME

23-11/16
(60.2)

21-7/16
(54.5)

26-3/16
(66.5)

23-3/4
(60.3)

21-7/16
(54.5)

* WATER INLET VALVE

* ON BACK OF UNIT INCHES (CENTIMETERS)

Shipping Weight:
Overlay Models
Stainless Steel Models

156 lbs (71 kg)
164 lbs (74 kg)

(1) Running Amps 2.5
(1) Maximum Start-up Amps 26.5

Refrigerator volume 3 cubic feet

Freezer volume 2 cubic feet

Approximate daily ice production Up to 6 lbs

Ice storage Up to 10 lbs


